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SOURCE AND CONTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level md firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or In spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - OCTOBER 1, 1955 	1. 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on October 1, 1955 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 126,365,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 98,361,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 27,934,000 lb. rhe summary total was higher than last year by 
11.0 million pounds. The five year avarage 1950-54 of October 1 stocks 
is 83,963,000 lb. The September 1955 "into-storage" movement was 7.9 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 8.0 million 
pounds last year. 

HDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 45,719,000 lb. 
consisting of 45,480,000 lb. Canadian, 11,000 lb. imported and 228,000 
lb. in transit on October 1, 1955. The sununary total was lower than 
last year by 3.3 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement 
of 3.2 million pounds for September 1955. 

GOC1TRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 63,706,000 lb. which was a decrease of 1.5 million pounds 
from last year0 The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for September 1955 was 6.9 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-
milk powder amounted to 11,788,000 lb. a decrease of 7.2 million pounds 
from last year and an increase of 1,9 million pounds over last month. 
Ice cream stocks amounted to 1,209,000 gallons as compared with 1,095,000 
gallons on October 1, 1954. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 745,000 
lb. on October 1, 1955, last year they amounted to 615,000 lb. 

EGGS 

The October 1, 1955 report shows 60,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 41,000 cases of fresh eggs and 3,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 9,111,000 lb. being 1.4 millIon pounds higher than 
the 1954 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for September 1955 was 
826 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 116 thousand 
pounds during September 1954. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on October 1, 1955 was 
lower than last year by 3.3 million pounds. An "into-storage" movement 
of 2.9 million pounds is shown for the month of September 1955. By 
kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 1,702,000 lb. (477,000) lb., Fowl 4,131,000 lb. 
(546,000) lb. and turkey 1,996,000 lb. (1,796,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firns whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 50,000 lb. of poultry in transit on October 1, 1955. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTrBR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - October 1, 1955 

Oct. 1, 1955 Sept. 1 9  1955 Oct. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revi8ed 

thousand pounds - 

CADA TOTAL 126,365 118,512 115,350 
In Cold Storages 98,361 92,129 92 9 252 
In Dairy Factories 27,934 26,243 22,958 
In Transit 70 140 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1 9 581 1,324 1 9 407 
In Cold Storages 1,091 936 997 
In Dairy Factories 490 388 410 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 592 560 ,218 
In Cold Storages 357 336 1,003 
In Dairy Factories 235 224 215 

New Brunswick TOTAL 2,634 2575 4,585 
In Cold Storages 1,888 1,924 3,805 
In Dairy Factories 746 651 780 

4uebee TOTAL 61,769 55,939 49 , 60() 
In Gold Storages 50,851 46,014 42 9465 
In Dairy Factories 10,918 9,925 7,135 

Ontario TOTAL 27 1 068 26,186 29,421 
In Cold Storages 19,848 19,373 22 9 777 
In Dairy Factories 7 0 220 6,813 6,644 

Manitoba TOTAL 20,079 19,217 15 10 794 
In Cold Storages 18,449 17,697 14,433 
In Dairy Factories 1,630 1,520 1,361 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5 9 920 6068 
In Cold Storages 1,999 2,158 2,151 
In Dairy Factories 3,921 3,910 3,242 

Alberta TOTAL 5,037 4,920 5,830 
In Cold Storages 2,612 2,454 3,097 
In Dairy Factories 2 9 425 2,466 2,733 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,615 1,583 1,962 
In Cold Storages 1,266 1,237 1,524 
In Dairy Factorles 349 346 438 

5 year average 1950-54 83,963 

DAIRY HUPER 	lb. 
WHEY BUTTER 	lb. 	600,000 	349,000 	296,000 



STOCI3 oF CBEDDAR COFIESSE 
	

3 . 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Sanada - October 1, 1955 

Oct. 1, 1955 3ept0 . 	1955 Oct 	1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CANADA TOTAL L548 49,021 
In Cold Storages 4,288 '7 	90' 44,246 
In Dairy Factories 4 9 203 4,485 4,623 
In TransIt 228 152 152 

Prince Bdward Island TOTAL 276 251 485 
In Cold Storages 1 ,,J 247 
In Dairy Factories 276 251 238 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 61 90 65 
In Cold Storages 61 90 65 

New Brunswick TOTAL 129 148 109 
In Cold Storages 97 112 70 
In Dairy Factories 32 36 39 

uebec TOTAL 18,921 17,273 20,235 
In Cold Storages 18,341 16,554 19,567 
In Dairy Factories 580 719 668 

Ontario TOTAL 22,668 7O 24,039 
In Sold Storages 19,913 184T 21,061 
In Dairy Factories 2,755 2 9,809 2,978 

Manitoba TOTAL 801 755 801 
In Cold. Storages 734 673 728 
In Dairy Factories 67 82 73 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 285 411 316 
In Cold Storages 250 198 
In Dairy Factories 35 112 118 

Alberta TOTAL 1280 1,600 
In Cold Storages 1,012 1,038 1 0 271 
In Dairy Factories 225 242 329 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1,113 918 1,219 
In Cold Storages 880 680 1,039 
In DaIry Factories 233 238 180 

IMPORTED CBEESI 
(included In above figures) 	 11 	 10 	 2 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories0 



40 	 STOCKS OF ICE CREAM AND FROUN CRE1 IN COLD STORAGES 

AND DAIRY FACTORI IN CANADA — OCTOBER 1, 1955 

Oct. l 1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE CREAM (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivalent) 

O A N A. D A 1,209 1,387 1,095 

Prince Edward island 6 6 5 
i'ova Scotia 44 51 45 
New Brunswick l& 23 20 
'd.uebec 305 363 279 
Ontario 496 586 441 
Manitoba 66 74 64 
Saskatchewan 76. 83 68 
4lberta 86 84 71 
British Columbia 114 117 102 

STOCKS CF MOZEN CREAM (000 lb d.) 

in pounds of cream) 

Q.uebec 643 327 573 

Ontario Al 40 

Other Provinces 102 102 2 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 745 429 615 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with Other Provinces0 



STOCKS OF 001: TRAT) MILK Th COlD STOhMES, IAH0USES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES Th CANADA OED AflD HELD BY/OR FOR LIANUACTURS 

OCTOBER 1 9  1955 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousind pounds 
CONCENTRA'lED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,406 1,058 1423 
Case 1 9 031 720 850 
Bulk 375 338 273 

Evaporated Whole iii1k 63 9 706 56,816 	/ 659180 

Whole lailk Powder 2,788 2 2 813 1,931 
Spray Process 2 1,716 2 9 732 1,843 

Roller Process 72 81 88 

Partly Ckimmed Evaporated Milk 3 9240 3 9 110 - 

COIOTRA 	iILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 	 - 71 	182 	3,490 
Evaporated 	 23 	 3,401 
Condensed 	 48 	115 	89 

Skim-nilk Powder 11,788 __ 18,952 
Human Food 

Spray Process 8,927 7,418 14,528 
Roller Process 2,573 2,195 4 9,237 

Animal Feed 288 257 187 

Buttermilk Powder 702 666 774 

Casein 876 951 1 0 033 

Whey Powder 1,964 1,610 2 0 999 

,J There were also on hand 7,311,000 lb. of vaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ Includes an estimate of 40,000 lb. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND GG STATIONS IN 3JNADA - OCTOBER 1, 1955 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Oct. 1, 
1955 

Preliminary 

Sept. 1, 
1955 

Revised 

Oct0 1 0  
1954 

Oct. 1 0  
1955 

Preliminary 

Sept. 1, 
1955 

Revised 

Oct. 1, 
1954 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N AD A (000 cases) 	60 113 139 41 / 39 41 

Maritimos 1 - 2 2 2 
uebec - V 6 8 7 9 

Ontario 3 22 40 14 16 14 
Manitoba 7 22 35 4 3 3 
Saskatchewan 20 28 27 3 4 3 

Alberta 28 33 20 4 3 5 
British Columbia 	1 6 ii. 3 4 5 

October 1, 1955 Sept. 1, Oct. 1, 
Preliminary 1955 1954 

Revised  

FROZF IIIOLE YOUC WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 6,600 ' 1,366 	/ 1,445 9111 9,937 

Maritirnes 77 1 9 87 154 193 
Q,uebec 1,267 121 164 1,552 1,752 2,074 
Ontario 1,41? 221 255 1,893 2,538 2,098 
Manitoba 2,164 575 881 3 0 620 3 1 684 2 9 267 
Saskatchewan 550 1 3 854 924 171 
Alberta 284 36 46. 366 445 450 
British Columbia 252 8]. 62 395 440 478 

Oct. 1, 1955 Sept. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1954 
E 0 0 	3 U M M A B Y (000 cases) 	Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 101 152 180 

In Transit (page 13) 3 2 1 

Prozen Eggs (38.5 lb, per case) 237 258 201 

TOTAL 	 341 	412 	382 

/ These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, 1(bole 
289,000 lb., Yolk 30,000 lb. and dhites. 25,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tine. These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ iess than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



STOCKS OF DAIRY 1%D Pa LTI.TRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 
	

7 
OCTOBER 1, 1955 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BU'Fi'ER 
	

CHESS 
	

EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage 	Fresh 
Oct. 1, Oct. 1, 	Oct. i g  Oct. 1, 	Oct, 1, Oct, 1, 	Oct. 1, 
1955 	1954 
	

1955 	1954 
	

1955 	1954 	1955 

uebec 5 9 346 4,127 
botrea1 40,347 35,732 
Toronto 10,099 12,084 
Winnipeg 18 0 902 14,737 
Regina 1,536 1,491 
Saskatoon 950 503 
Edmonton 2 0522 2 0 828 
Calgary 733 923 
Vancouver 	/ 1,212 1,561 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	81,649 71,986 

Sept. 1, 1955 (revised) 76,353 

134 	116.  4 1 
17 9575 	18,785 2 6 
1r945 	1,535 9 

753 	752 34 3 
151 	129 2 1 
31 	82 4 4 - 

413 	780 25 14 2 
511 	511 - 1 1 
843 	969 11 2 

22,456 	23 9 659 38 72 25 

20,353 69 27 

October l 1955 	Oct, 1, 1954 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOThL 

Q,uebec 455 16 26 497 616 
Iontrea1 573. 105 125 801 1,032 
Toronto 59? 181 225 1,003 1,514 
'1nnipeg 2,159 575 881 3,615 2 9 256 
Regina 56 
Saskatoon ./ 1i• 26 
Edmonton 121 36 44 201 295 
Calgary 51 106 
Vancouver 	( 238 81 59 578 467 

TOTAL 9 drIES 4,398 995 1,364 6,757 6,566 

Sept, 1, 1955 (revIsed) 4,998 1,005 1,342 7,345 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at October 1, 1955 the above cities' stocks 
were 

CREAMERY BUTTER 64.6 	CH3E 49.4 % SHELL EGGS €2.4 % FRON EGGS 74.2 % 

/ Includes 11,000 lb. imported chcddtr cheese. 
/ Less than three finns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in "Total." 
/ Including New Vlest.minster. 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY 
with comparative figures 

Oct. i t  1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 Oct. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTR'! 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

C A N A D A 8,096 3,008 12 S O04 / 9,133 15,399 

i,iaritimes 212 95 307 364 672 
uebec 2,499 924 3 9 423 2,702 4,284 

Ontario 2 9 661 1,194 3,855 2 9,929 5 0 652 
kanitoba 1,213 300 1,513 1,011 1,490 
Saskatchewan 299 78 377 298 698 
Alberta 713 93 806 1,030 1,484 
Br. Columbia 499 324 823 799 1,119 

CHICKEN UNDER3J lb. 

C A N A D A 	410 	321 	731 	694 	499 

Maritthes 11 11 22 25 19 
uebec 315 99 414 297 221 

Ontario 18 148 166 139 125 
lienitoba 49 8 57 63 25 
Saskatchewan 2 20 22 16 1 
Alberta 9 26 35 118 75 
Br. Columbia 6 9 15 3E 33 

CHICKEN OVER 31 lb. 

C A N A D A 1 2 292 156 1,448 1,215 4,829 

Marjtjmes 40 12 52 113 359 
.uebec 401 27 428 324 1,897 
Ontario 383 85 468 431 1 9 397 
Manitoba 242 8 250 95 398 
Saskatchewar. 55 8 63 40 191 
Alberta 127 2 129 145 420 
Br. Columbia 44 14 58 67 167 

FOWl. 

C A N A D A 4,131 546 4,677 3,454 6,452 

karitime8 75 11 86 90 180 
4uebec 608 22 630 466 971 
Ontario 1982 335 2,317 1,549 3,098 
1.anitoba 651 84 735 494 780 
askatehewan 182 47 229 169 363 

Alberta 472 21 493 505 716. 
Br. Columbia 161 26 187 181 344 

/ These figures include an estimate of 900,000 lb. for firma failing to report on 
time. This eatiniate is not inc1iod in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



IN CANADA - OCTOBER 1, 1955 	 90 
for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept 	1955 Oct. 1 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

Dressed v1serated 

TURKEY  

Total Total Total. 

CA N A D A L9K IJL6 3,792 3,331 3,038 

Maritirnes 75 59 IM 122 86 
Q.uobec 1,111 772 1 0883 1,523 1 9,083 
Ontario 256 468 724 674 856 
Manitoba 201 182 383 269 227 
Saskatchewan 59 2 61 71 117 
A].berta 48 44 92 231 244 
Br 0  Columbia 246 269 515 441 425 

j.3-j 

C A N A D A 95 5 5 150 166 234 

Marltimes 5 1 6 8 13 
Q,uebec 53 4 57 81 95 
Ontario 14 45 59 38 51 
Manitoba 2/ _ 7 
Saskatchewan - - 

Alberta 6 6 4 8 
Br. Columbia 17 5 22 26 60 

GESSE 

C A N A D A 22 27 34  3 

Maritimes 3 1 4 5 2 
quebec 4 4 4 
Ontario 2 3 
Manitoba 7 7 9 26 
Saskatchewan - _. 1 
Alberta 1 1 2 9 
Br0 Columbia 5 1 6 a 11 

UNGLASS1FIED  

C A N A D A 150 129 - 2 1 9 239 284 

Maritines 3 3 1 13 
uebec 7 8 

Ontario 6 110 16 120 
Manitoba 63 18 81 72 27 
Saskatchewan 1 1. 2 1 25 
Alberta so -. 50 25 12 
Br. Columbia 20 20 40 79 

/ Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures t 	rre cannot be shown 
seperat6ly but are included in UflClaS8ifled. 
There were 50,000 lb. Poultry in tranBit on October 1, 1955. 



10. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY IN 
with comparative figures for last 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 Oct. 1 9  1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total 	Total 	Total 

quebec 322 95 417 367 566 
Montreal 1,965 666 2,631 2,070 3 9289 
Toronto 1,922 745 2,667 2,124 3,915 
Winnipeg 1 0 188 299 1,487 991 1,473 
Regina & Saskatoon 90 6 96 82 225 
Edmonton 517 40 557 620 938 
Calgary 195 52 247 304 396 
Vancouver / 478 320 796 767 1 9 036 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 6,677 2,223 9,500 7,325 11,838 

CHICK1 UNDER 3j lb. 

Q,uebec 48 31 79 70 20 
Montreal 252 10 262 155 137 
Toronto 12 79 91 72 36 
Winnipeg 49 7 56 62 25 
Regina & Saskatoon 2 4 6 7 1 
Edmonton 7 15 22 88 29 
Calgary 1 10 11 28 46 
Vancouver 	/ 6 9 15 36 25 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 377 165 542 517 319 

CHICKEN OVER 3* lb. 

uebec 33 33 70 323 
Montreal 314 9 323 215 1,397 
Toronto 246 46 292 331 994 
Winnipeg 239 8 247 93 392 
Regina & Sa8katoon 15 - 15 7 62 
Edmonton 90 1 91 77 275 
Calgary 36 36 56 117 
Vancouver 	/ 42 14 56 66 160 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 1 015 78 1,093 - 915 3,720 

Q.uebec 	64 	9 	73 	74 	120 
Montreal 	458 	5 	463 	333 	777 
Toronto 	1,516 	231 	1,747 	1,207 	2,193 
Winnipeg 	636 	84 	720 	480 	773 
Regina & Saskatoon 	66 	V 	66 	53 	98 
Edmonton 	345 	4 	352 	314 	486 
Calgary 	124 	17 	141 	136 	119 
Vancouver 	/ 	154 	26 	180 	173 	324 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	3,366 	376 	3,742 	2770 	4,890 

J Including New Westminster. 	- 
/ This total includes an  estimate of 600,000 lb. for firms failing to report 

on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
In the specific cities. 



NINE CITIES OF CANADA OCTOBER 1 9  1955 	 11. 
year and comparative totals for last month 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1 1955 Oct. 1 9  1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

Quebec 158 45 20 120 93 
Montreal 896 639 1 9 535 1 9 307 877 
Toronto 131 279 410 433 597 
Winnipeg 196 182 378 267 223 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 1 a 14 38 
Ednnton 23 20 43 129 130 
Calgary 26 24 50 79 106 
Vancouver 	/ 236 265 501 420 380 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,6?3 1 ,455 L.3AIL8 2 , 769 2443 

lii.J 

quebec 15 15 28 9 
Montreal 38 3 4 86 
Toronto 13 43 56 34 45 
Winnipeg - - 9 7 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - 
Edmonton 1 1 2 2 
Calgary 5 5 2 5 
Vancouver 	/ 16 - 5 21 26 58 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 88 51 132 154 212 

uebec 3 	- 3 4 1 
Montreal 3/ 1 8 
Toronto 3 
Winnipeg 6 6 8 26 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 
Edmonton - - 1 6 
Calgary 1 1 1 2 
Vancouver 	/ 5  6 7 10 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 15 	1 16 26 54 

UNULASSIFIED  

Q,uebec 1 10 11 1 
Montreal 7 - 7 6 7 
Toronto 4 67 71 44  50 
Winnipeg 62 18 80 72 27 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 1 25 
Edmonton 48 48 9 10 
Calgary 2 1 3 2 2 
Vancouver 	/ 19 - 19 40 79 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 143 - 97 240 174 200 

/ Inc1ing New Westminster.  
/ Lesa thar. three firns reportine this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

BUTTER, C111E.9g, EGGS AD 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 BUTTER 

CANJ4DA 	 70 	140 	140 

Ontario 	 - 	70 	35 
kanitoba 	 35 	70 	70 
Saskatchewan 	 35 	- 	- 
British 'Columbia 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Toronto 	 - 	35 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	70 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHRSF 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 228 	152 	152 

karitime Provinces 	38 	- 	- 
uebec 	 76 	- 	- 

ManItoba 	 114 	38 	114 
Alberta 	 - 	38 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	76 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals jj' 

Lontreal 	 76 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit.t' 



OCTOBER 1, 1955 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT 11 CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last Tionth 

Oct. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1955 	Oct, 1, 1954 
Prelinitnary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

cases 	cases 	cases 
CANADA 	 3,000 	2 9 400 	600 

Iaritime Provinces - 	 600 	- 

uebec - 	 600 	- 
Ontario 2,400 	600 	600 
Manitoba 600 	- 	- 

Alberta - 	 600 

At Principal Railway Terir'als J 

hiontreal 	 - 	600 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	600 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds 
CANADA 	 50 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 25 - 
British Columbia 	 25 	- 

At Principal iiailway Terminals j/ ELL 	hIL 	NIL 

/ 1?igures for "Terminals" included, with "In Transit." 

Average Iet 	eigiits per Carloads 	Butter Cheese .gs oultry 
lb. lb. scs lb. 

Doxeic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport. Controller T004F0 
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